General Aviation Airport Grant Awards - 2023

$6,178,463.00 - Funds awarded for allocation to General Aviation Airports

All Grant Allocations will be approved on a project percentage basis not to exceed the dollar amount approved. When project bids are officially accepted by the
by the airport sponsor, notification will be required to the Aeronautics Commission Office to determine the official grant allocation dollar amount. The remaining
grant allocation balance for each project will then return to the Aeronautics Commission to be used for future airport project allocations.

Version: 15 June 2023

F - Federal Project
* - Completed

NE - Not Eligible
S - Supplemental

R - Repeat Request

TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY| PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
FAA Projects
Ashley 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX Design New Apron with Tiedowns F 54 $140,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (ATP) Construct Terminal Building F 52 $1,000,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 2.5%
Beach 1. FAA 2022 AIP #18 - Runway 12/30, Taxiway, & Apron Rehabilitation (Construct) F/SI* 56 $2,331,992.00 $14,210.00 $14,210.00 5%
Supplement ($102,389 awarded in 2022 at 5%)
Bottineau 1. FAA 2023 AIP #20 - Airfield Seal Coat F 56 $452,913.03 $22,645.00 $22,645.00 5%
Cando 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Airfield Lighting System Rehabilitation F 56 $570,666.00 $28,533.00 $28,533.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Airfield Lighting System Rehabilitation F 56 $247,777.00 $12,388.00 $12,388.00 5%
Casselton 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Runway Rehabilitation F 56 $337,777.00 $16,888.00 $16,888.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Environmental Assessment for Runway Shift F 56 $189,566.00 $9,478.00 $9,478.00 5%
Crosby 1. FAA 2022 AIP #18 - Runway 12/30 & Lighting System Reconstruction (Construct) F/Sr* 56 $4,743,007.12 $57,300.00 $57,300.00 5%
Supplement ($173,739.00 awarded in 2022 at 5%)
Ellendale 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Airfield Pavement Rehabilitation & Taxiway Reconstruction F 56 $642,000.00 $32,100.00 $32,100.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Airfield Pavement Rehabilitation & Taxiway Reconstruction F 56 $104,000.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 5%
Fort Yates 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Construct Terminal Building (Construct) F 53 $333,333.34 $16,666.00 $16,666.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Construct Terminal Building (Construct) F 53 $247,777.78 $12,388.00 $12,388.00 5%
Garrison 1. FAA 2023 AIP #20 - Construct Security Fence F 51 $157,000.00 $7,850.00 $7,850.00 5%
Glen Ullin 1. FAA 2019 AIP #15 - MIRLs, MITLs, Windcone, Vault & Sign F/S/* 56 $498,320.00 $990.00 $990.00 5%
Supplement ($462,000 awarded in 2019 at 5%)
Grafton 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Taxilane & Apron Reconstruction (Design) F 54 $39,000.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Hangar Design & Construction F 52 $337,777.00 $16,888.00 $16,888.00 5%
Gwinner 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Access Road Reconstruction F 51 $500,042.00 $25,002.00 $25,002.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Access Road Reconstruction F 51 $247,777.00 $12,388.00 $12,388.00 5%




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY] PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
Harvey 1. FAA 2023 AIP #20 (BIL) - Construct Hangar (Design) F 52 $90,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 5%
Hazen 1. FAA 2021 AIP #17 - Airfield Pavement and Runway Lighting Rehabilitation Fr* 56 $2,705,000.00 $1,174.00 $1,174.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #21 - ALP & Master Plan Update F 51 $333,000.00 $16,650.00 $16,650.00 5%
Hettinger 1. FAA 2023 AIP #20 - Rehab Taxiway C / Rehab & Extend South Taxilane (Construct) F 55 $538,666.67 $26,933.00 $26,933.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #21 (BIL) - Rehab Taxiway C / Rehab & Extend South Taxilane (Construct) F 55 $337,777.78 $16,888.00 $16,888.00 5%
Hillsboro 1. FAA 2018 AIP #16 - Taxiway A Reconstruction, Taxilane Reconstruction, Apron Construction, Beacon Replacement F/Sr* 55 $1,876,549.00 $3,289.00 $3,289.00 8%
Supplement ($146,834 awarded in 2018 at 8%)
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Apron Reconstruction F 54 $2,430,443.00 $218,739.00 $194,435.00 8%
3. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Apron Reconstruction F 54 $336,382.00 $30,274.00 $26,910.00 8%
Kindred 1. FAA 2023 AIP #22 - Runway Turnaround, Taxilane & Access Road (Design) F 55 $146,000.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 5%
1. FAA 2019 AIP#17 - Airfield Drainage/Install windcone & segmented circle F/S/* 54 $1,208,783.00 $439.00 $439.00 5%
Supplement (360,000 awarded in 2019 at 5%)
Lakota 1. FAA 2019 AIP #9 - Fuel Facility Construction F/S/* 52 $414,883.00 $5,744.00 $5,744.00 5%
Supplement ($15,000 awarded in 2019 at 5%)
Mott 1. FAA 2023 AIP #24 - Grading Construction F 57 $285,000.00 $14,250.00 $14,250.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #22 (ATP) - Construct Terminal Building (Construct) F 53 $370,000.00 $9,250.00 $9,250.00 2.5%
3. FAA 2023 AIP #23 - Construct Terminal Building (Design) F 53 $105,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 5%
Northwood 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Construct Apron Expansion & Taxilane Realignment F 54 $620,259.00 $31,013.00 $31,013.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Construct Apron Expansion & Taxilane Realignment F 54 $332,984.00 $16,649.00 $16,649.00 5%
Park River 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Airfield Lighting Replacement (Construction) F 56 $489,728.00 $24,486.00 $24,486.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Airfield Lighting Replacement (Construction) F 56 $246,430.00 $12,321.00 $12,321.00 5%
Pembina 1. FAA 2023 AIP #15 - Crack Seal, Seal Coat, Repainting, & Replacement of Windsock F 56 $487,287.00 $24,364.00 $24,364.00 5%
Rugby 1. FAA 2023 AIP #19 - Construct Terminal / SRE Building (Construct) F 52 $561,461.99 $28,073.00 $28,073.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #20 (ATP) - Construct Terminal / SRE Building (Construct) F 52 $526,315.79 $13,157.00 $13,157.00 2.5%
3. FAA 2023 AIP #21 (BIL) - Construct Terminal / SRE Building (Construct) F 52 $162,222.22 $8,111.00 $8,111.00 5%
Stanley 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - ALP Update & Narrative Report F 51 $166,666.67 $8,333.33 $8,333.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - ALP Update & Narrative Report F 51 $161,111.12 $8,055.56 $8,055.00 5%
Tioga 1. FAA 2023 AIP #XX - Install MITLs (Construct) F 55 $266,333.33 $13,316.00 $13,316.00 5%
2. FAA 2023 AIP #XX (BIL) - Install MITLs (Construct) F 55 $337,777.78 $16,888.00 $16,888.00 5%
Washburn 1. FAA 2023 AIP #24 - Construct Partial Parallel Taxiway and Taxilane (Design) F 45 $105,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 5%
Watford City 1. FAA 2023 AIP #26 - Construct SRE Building (Design) F 52 $166,666.67 $8,333.00 $8,333.00 5%
Sub Total $28,928,453.29 $903,893.89 $876,225.00




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY]| PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
Rubber Crack Fill (RCF) and Seal Coating - Non-Federal
Beach 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 90%
Beulah 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $17,995.00 $16,195.00 $16,195.00 90%
Cando 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $12,250.00 $11,025.00 $11,025.00 90%
Cavalier 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $18,350.00 $16,515.00 $16,515.00 90%
Cooperstown 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $70,625.00 $63,562.00 $63,562.00 90%
Drayton 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $17,447.00 $15,702.00 $15,702.00 90%
Enderlin 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $22,250.00 $20,025.00 $20,025.00 90%
Harvey 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $24,580.00 $22,122.00 $22,122.00 90%
Hettinger 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $49,250.00 $44,325.00 $44,325.00 90%
2. 2022 Crack Sealing S/* 56 $44,309.00 $16,433.00 $16,433.00 90%
Supplement ($8,370 awarded in 2022 at 90%)
Kenmare 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $36,966.00 $33,269.00 $33,269.00 90%
Killdeer 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $15,289.00 $13,760.10 $13,760.00 90%
2. 2021 Crack Sealing S/ 56 $11,632.10 $2,095.00 $2,095.00 90%
Supplement ($8,373.00 awarded in 2021 at 90%)
LaMoure 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $12,835.00 $11,551.00 $11,551.00 90%
Larimore 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $36,900.00 $33,210.00 $33,210.00 90%
Linton 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $18,468.00 $16,621.00 $16,621.00 90%
Mayville 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 90%
Mohall 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $15,356.00 $13,820.00 $13,820.00 90%
Napoleon 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $42,800.00 $38,520.00 $38,520.00 90%
New Town 1. 2022 Crack Sealing 56 $41,599.00 $24,974.00 $24,974.00 90%
Supplement ($12,465 awarded in 2022)
Rolla 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $16,850.00 $15,165.00 $15,165.00 90%
Watford City 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 54 $12,960.00 $11,664.00 $11,664.00 90%




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY] PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
West Fargo 1. 2022 Crack Sealing, Seal Coat, & Repainting * 56 $74,437.00 $66,993.00 $66,993.00 90%
Wishek 1. 2023 Crack Sealing 56 $48,775.00 $43,897.00 $43,897.00 90%
Sub Total $686,923.10 $573,943.10 $573,943.00
Non-Federal Projects
Ashley 1. 2022 Runway Pavement Repairs * 56 $3,900.00 $3,510.00 $3,510.00 90%
2. Tree Removal for Apron Construction 44 $30,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 90%
3. Install FAA Weather Camera System 32 $12,335.00 $6,167.00 $6,167.00 50%
4. Refurbish SRE Building 32 $44,562.00 $22,280.00 $21,795.00 50%
Beach 1. Terminal Building Heating System Improvements 22 $10,154.27 $5,077.00 $5,077.00 50%
Beulah 1. Purchase SRE Blower 32 $16,278.00 $12,208.00 $8,139.00 50%
Bowman 1. Purchase of Aircraft Towing Vehicle 22 $48,460.00 $24,230.00 $24,230.00 50%
Cando 1. Airfield Lighting System Rehabilitation (Non-AIP AWOS/Misc) 56 $73,247.00 $65,922.00 $65,922.00 90%
Casselton 1. Emergency Repairs of Taxiway A * 56 $6,216.00 $4,351.00 $4,351.00 70%
2. Purchase SRE with Attachments S/* 32 $370,330.00 $5,831.00 $5,831.00 70%
Supplement ($253,400 awarded in 2022 at 70%)
3. SRE Storage Building Improvements * 32 $67,296.00 $33,648.00 $33,648.00 50%
Cavalier 1. Public Hangar Electrical Improvements * 12 $7,095.00 $3,547.00 $3,547.00 50%
Cooperstown 1. Replace AWOS VHF Radio * 32 $2,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 90%
2. Purchase Mower 32 $18,021.00 $9,010.00 $9,010.00 50%
Enderlin 1. Replace Cardtrol Fuel Management System * 22 $12,004.00 $6,002.00 $6,002.00 50%
2. Replace Hangar Roof 12 $92,564.00 $55,538.00 $55,538.00 60%
Fessenden 1. Public Hangar / Storage Building Concrete Floor Installation 12 $38,550.00 $34,695.00 $34,695.00 90%
Fort Yates 1. Construct Terminal Building (Construct) 33 $83,860.00 $75,474.00 $75,474.00 90%
Garrison 1. Purchase Mower * 32 $6,299.00 $5,669.00 $4,409.00 70%
Glen Ullin 1. Purchase SRE (Plow attachment) 32 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 50%
Hazen 1. Purchase SRE (Plow Attachment) * 32 $25,920.00 $12,960.00 $12,960.00 50%
2. Purchase Terminal Radio * 22 $3,414.39 $1,707.00 $1,707.00 50%




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY| PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
Hettinger 1. Rehab Taxiway C / Rehab & Extend South Taxilane (Non-AIP) 55 $73,556.00 $66,200.00 $66,200.00 90%
2. 2023 Concrete Repairs 55 $3,700.00 $3,330.00 $3,330.00 90%
3. Purchase SRE (Plow attachment) 32 $7,274.00 $5,455.00 $5,091.00 70%
4. Tree Removal and Clean Up Rubbish S/* 21 $31,667.50 $833.75 $833.00 50%
Supplement ($15,000 awarded in 2021 at 50%)
5. Reconstruct Terminal Parking Lot S/* 21 $10,143.31 $614.65 $614.00 50%
Supplement ($4,457.00 awarded in 2022 at 50%)
Hillsboro 1. Drainage Improvements (Non-AIP) 51 $76,194.00 $68,574.00 $68,574.00 90%
2. Purchase SRE with Blower Attachment 32 $303,586.00 $242,868.00 $0.00 0%
Killdeer 1. AWOS Construction & Windcone Replacement 31 $557,965.00 $390,575.50 $390,575.00 70%
Kindred 1. Land Acquisition for Hangar Construction 31 $21,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 50%
Kulm 1. Purchase Tractor for Mowing/SRE 32 $128,600.00 $115,740.00 $96,450.00 75%
2. Purchase Mower 32 $30,000.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 0%
Lakota 1. Wetland & Cultural Field Studies for Airfield Pavement Rehabilitation 36 $25,725.00 $12,862.00 $12,862.00 50%
LaMoure 1. Purchase SRE Snowblower Attachment 32 $15,695.00 $7,847.00 $7,847.00 50%
Leeds 1. Rehabilitate Airfield Pavements 56 $1,165,816.00 $1,049,234.00 $990,943.00 85%
Mandan 1. Airport Drainage / Wetland Removal Project (Design) Sr* 55 $345,000.00 $110,700.00 $110,700.00 90%
2nd Supplement ($90,000.00 awarded in 2019 at 90%, $109,800.00 awarded in 2020 at 90%)
2. Purchase SRE (Plow and Coupler Attachments) 32 $15,354.18 $13,818.00 $10,747.00 70%
3. Construct Parking Lot & Access Road 21 $180,000.00 $162,000.00 $126,000.00 70%
Mohall 1. Construct Security Gates 33 $9,600.00 $8,640.00 $6,720.00 70%
2. Purchase SRE (Tractor) 32 $41,750.00 $20,875.00 $20,875.00 50%
Napoleon 1. Repair Runway Lights 56 $1,647.00 $1,482.00 $1,482.00 90%
2. Purchase Mower * 32 $50,000.00 $45,000.00 $37,500.00 75%
3. Construct Terminal 22 $300,000.00 $270,000.00 $240,000.00 80%
New Town 1. Runway 12 Extension - Land Acquisition 46 $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 90%
2. Runway 12 Extension (Design) 46 $117,000.00 $105,300.00 $105,300.00 90%
3. GPS Approach Maintenance Agreements - 2023 * 37 $12,500.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 50%
4. Runway 12 Extension - Feasibility Study * 26 $3,813.00 $3,431.00 $1,906.00 50%
5. Runway 12 Extension - Land Survey * 26 $2,056.10 $1,850.00 $1,028.00 50%
6. Construct Storage Building 12 $60,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 0%
Northwood 1. Construct Apron Expansion & Taxilane Realignment (Non-AIP) 45 $56,757.00 $51,081.00 $51,081.00 90%
2. Purchase Tractor with Mower & Blower Attachments 32 $77,625.00 $58,218.00 $58,218.00 75%
Parshall 1. Install Security Gate * 33 $27,950.00 $25,155.00 $19,565.00 70%




TOTAL STATE $ GRANT $ %
AIRPORT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PRIORITY| PROJECT REQUESTED AWARDED AWARDED
Rolla 1. Install Runway & Taxiway Reflectors / Repair Runway signage * 36 $2,310.43 $2,079.00 $2,079.00 90%
2. Repair & Replace AWOS Radio * 32 $2,495.00 $2,245.00 $1,247.00 50%
3. Update fuel system card reader S/* 22 $21,154.83 $2,577.00 $2,577.00 50%
Supplement ($8,000 awarded in 2021 at 50%)
4. Construct Hangar (Design) R 12 $16,304.00 $8,152.00 $0.00 0%
5. Soil Boring R 12 $5,060.00 $2,530.00 $0.00 0%
Rugby 1. SRE Building / Hangar Replace Electrical Service * 32 $7,896.98 $3,948.00 $3,948.00 50%
Stanley 1. ALP Update & Narrative Report (Non-AlP) 31 $51,930.00 $46,737.00 $46,737.00 90%
Tioga 1. Reconstruct East Hangar Taxilane Aprons S/* 55 $112,995.60 $756.80 $756.00 50%
Supplement ($55,741.00 awarded in 2020 at 50%)
2. Construct Hangar Taxilane Aprons S/* 55 $75,080.48 $847.50 $847.00 50%
Supplement ($35,845 awarded in 2020 at 50%)
Turtle Lake 1. Construct Terminal Building 33 $62,335.00 $56,101.00 $56,101.00 90%
Valley City 1. Purchase SRE Loader with Snowblower Attachment 32 $625,933.00 $438,153.00 $312,966.00 50%
Wahpeton 1. Install Security Fencing at Airport Ramp Entrance * 41 $19,694.00 $9,847.00 $9,847.00 50%
2. 2022 Snowplow Repairs * 32 $15,309.00 $7,654.00 $7,654.00 50%
3. SRE Rental * 32 $2,500.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 0%
Washburn 1. Globe Replacement for Lighting System 56 $3,594.80 $3,235.00 $2,516.00 70%
2. Hangar Demolition for Taxilane Construction * 45 $4,467.56 $4,020.00 $2,233.00 50%
West Fargo 1. Beacon Replacement * 42 $11,109.00 $5,554.00 $5,554.00 50%
Westhope 1. Airfield Pavement Rehabilitation (Construct) 56 $1,643,800.00 $1,479,420.00 $1,397,230.00 85%
Sub Total $7,428,449.43 $5,423,666.20 $4,728,295.00
General Aviation Airport Total $37,043,825.82 $6,901,503.19 $6,178,463.00




	V2

